
Transport Schedule for Admission Test to be held on Sunday April 21st 2024 

Note: 

 Aror University Sukkur maintains a zero-tolerance policy towards drugs on Point Buses and across 

campus. Therefore, smoking is strictly prohibited inside the Point Buses. Any student found guilty will 

be held responsible for the consequences. 

 

 

 

AROR UNIVERSITY (POINT A) - PANU AQIL 
SR # Place Arrival Time Leaving Time 

1 Qazi Hotel - Chunga Round About 7:50 AM 8:05 AM 

Arrival at University: 8:50 AM 

Departure From University: 12:15 PM 

 

AROR UNIVERSITY (POINT B) SUKKUR CITY - 1 
SR # Place Arrival Time Leaving Time 

1 Arif Builder Gate # 01 7:45 AM 7:50 AM 

2 Rangers Hospital 7:58 AM 

3 Sabzi Mandi - Shikarpur Road 8:12 AM 

4 Nisar Ahmed Siddiqui Round About 8:20 AM 

5 Military Road 8:24 AM 

6 Seven Eleven Mart 8:30 AM 

7 City Point 8:33 AM 

Arrival at University: 8:50 AM 

Departure From University: 12:15 PM 

 

AROR UNIVERSITY (POINT C) SUKKUR CITY - 2 
SR # Place Arrival Time Leaving Time 

1 Jail Road Old Sukkur 7:45 AM 8:20 AM 

2 Sindh Bank (Shalimar) 8:21 AM 

3 Dua Chowk 8:23 AM 

4 Allah Wali Masjid 8:26 AM 

5 Makrani Masjid 8:27 AM 

6  Globe Round About 8:30 AM 

7 Seven Eleven Mart 8:32 AM 

8 City Point 8:35 AM 

Arrival at University: 8:50 AM 

Departure From University: 12:15 PM 
 



Transport Schedule for Admission Test to be held on Sunday April 21st 2024 

Note: 

 Aror University Sukkur maintains a zero-tolerance policy towards drugs on Point Buses and across 

campus. Therefore, smoking is strictly prohibited inside the Point Buses. Any student found guilty will 

be held responsible for the consequences. 

 

 

 

AROR UNIVERSITY (POINT D) SUKKUR CITY - 3 
SR # Place Arrival Time Leaving Time 

1 Stylo Shop 7:40 AM 08:00 AM 

2 Press Club Sukkur 8:01 AM 

3 Ayub Gate 8:02 AM 

4 Gurdwara Round About 8:03 AM 

5 Police Lines 8:08 AM 

6 Hockey Stadium 8:12 AM 

7 Hira Hospital 8:15 AM 

8 High Court Road 8:18 AM 

9 Benazir Park 8:24 AM 

10 City Point 8:28 AM 

11 Sukkur Central Jail 8:35 AM 

Arrival at University: 8:50 AM 

Departure From University: 12:15 PM 

 

AROR UNIVERSITY (POINT E) KHAIRPUR - 1 
SR # Place Arrival Time Leaving Time 

1 Rabail Ice Cream 7:45 AM 7:47 AM 

2 Nim Mor 7:50 AM 

3 Jaan Bakers 7:53 AM 

4 Civic Center 7:58 AM 

5 Kachehri Road 8:05 AM 

6 Mumtaz Ground 8:08 AM 

7 Faizabad Bridge 8:13 AM 

8 Makii Masjid Tehri 8:24 AM 

Arrival at University: 8:50 AM 

Departure From University: 12:15 PM 
 



Transport Schedule for Admission Test to be held on Sunday April 21st 2024 
 

 

AROR UNIVERSITY (POINT F) KHAIRPUR - 2 
SR # Place Arrival Time Leaving Time 

1 Civil Hospital 7:45 AM 7:47 AM 

2 Chandia Mor 7:50 AM 

3 Bilawal Park 7:53 AM 

4 Bhurgri Bridge 7:59 AM 

5 Panjhatti 8:05 AM 

6 Maryam Cannon 8:09 AM 

7 Faizabad Bridge 8:13 AM 

8 Makii Masjid Tehri 8:24 AM 

Arrival at University: 8:50 AM 

Departure From University: 12:15 PM 

 

AROR UNIVERSITY (POINT G) ROHRI 
SR # Place Arrival Time Leaving Time 

1 Ali Wahan 8:20 AM 8:25 AM 

2 Bab-e-Karbala 8:32 AM 

3 Bairi Round About 8:38 AM 

Arrival at University: 8:50 AM 

Departure From University: 12:15 PM 

 

AROR UNIVERSITY (POINT H) SUKKUR HOSTELS 
SR # Place Arrival Time Leaving Time 

1 Boys Hostel Society – Icon Ghouri  8:00 AM 8:15 AM 

2 Gol Masjid 100 Ft. Road 8:17 AM 

3 JS Bank 100 Ft. Road 8:19 AM 

4 Hira Public School 100 Ft. Road 8:21 AM 

5 IBA University 100 Ft. Road 8:23 AM 

6 River City Hospital 8:24 AM 

7 Township 8:30 AM 

8 NICVD 8:32 AM 

Arrival at University: 8:50 AM 

Departure From University: 12:15 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

Note: 

Aror University Sukkur maintains a zero-tolerance policy towards drugs on Point Buses and across   

campus. Therefore, smoking is strictly prohibited inside the Point Buses. Any student found guilty will         be 

held responsible for the consequences. 

 


